From: Jeevacation <jeevacation(i gmail.com>

To: Desmond Shum < GGG -
Subject: Re: 8- £8. £8. £8. £§8. your schedule
Date: Fri, 03 Sep 2010 12:07:28 <0000

No plans for ny until the 13th . However small chance that might change. So please call on the 7th . Would be a
pleasure to see you again .

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 3, 2010, at 4:59 AM, "Desmond Shum" <|| Y, - -

Hi Jeffrey,

I am coming to NY next week. Would you have time for dinner on 872 | will book a place.

Desmond

gfE N PETER ManDELsoN [ |
FiAETRE]: 20105F9H1H 19:11

FrfEA: Desmond Shum

ik : jeevacationfpmail. com

EH: Re: BEH: BH BH B your schedule

[ am sure JefTrey would be delighted 1o see vou again. His email address is above. Petler
On Wed, 1/9/10, Desmond Shum <N RGN o
From: Desmond Shum <G

Subject: &8 : &H8: H8: H8: your schedule
To: " PETER MANDELSON' “ <[

Date: Wednesday, | September, 2000, 9:14

How do | get in touch with Jeffrey in NY? | would like to meet up with him during my time there.

Thanks, Peter.

Desmond

geff A PETER MaNDELSON [
FiAETE: 2010fE8H31H 22:21

g A . Desmond Shum

EH: Re: BHE: BH: ¥E: your schedule

[ think 19th lunchiime is saler bet, thanks.

EFTA00696987



On Tue, 31/8/10 , Desmond Shum <G o :

From: Desmond Shum <[ GNNNNNEEEEEEEEEEEE
Subject: &8 %8 58 your schedule

To:

Date: Tuesday, 31 August, 2010, 10:38

If you get in on 18" we can do dinner. | arrive on 18" Otherwise, see you on 19,

Desmond

A I |
FiERE]: 20105ERF31H 17:23

HefE A Desmond Shum

FH: Re: BEH: BH: your schedule

Yes, I will make sure I am back Trom Beljing Tfor 19tih.

Sent Trom my BlackBerry® wireless device

From: “ Desmond Shum * <[ G
Date: Tue, 31 Aug 2010 16:49:31 40800
To: *PETER MANDELSON' <[

Subject: %8 : %8 your schedule

Would you be able to get together sometime on 19" during the day? | plan to take the 20:30 flight to return to Beijing on 19",

Desmond

gfE N PETER ManpeELsoN [ |
FiARTE]: 20105E8H31H 16:47

WM . Desmond Shum

EH: Re: BEH: your schedule

[ am in UK then. I am arriving back from Beijing over the weekend of 18/19 Sept depending
on my engagements there. On Monday 20th I am likely to be in Oxford and then speaking at
a dinner in Bucks so that day is not good. I am in London on Tue 21st and Wed 22 before
flying to Singapore . I am then not back in London til Oet 4/5 as I shall be in South
Africa and Congol.

EFTA00696988



On Tue, 31/8/10 , Desmond Shum <G -

From: Desmond Shum <[ G
Subject: &8 : your schedule

To: " PETER MANDELSON' “ <[
Date: Tuesday, 31 August, 2010, 2:306

Does this mean you will be in London before 11" and between 19" and 22Md9

If that is the case, | can come see you in London on 191 1 20th.

Desmond

gt pETER sannELson [ |
FOARR]: 201048 30H 23:52

FrfEA: Desmond Shum

EH: Re: your schedule

My schedule in China is a bit complicated. T arrive on Monday 13 Sep with an official UK
delegation until Wednesday. T then want to stay on until Fri/Sat unofficially to meet
people and network for the future but I am not sure how to do this, where to stay or get
mysell around because I want to be independent of the Embassy.

After China I am in UK except for Singapore (Sep 23-27) and South Africa (Sep 28-0ct 4).

What do you think ?

Feter

On Mon, 30/8/10 , Desmond Shum <G o :

From: Desmond Shum <[ KT
Subject: your schedule

To: " PETER MANDELSON' “ <[ NG
Date: Monday, 30 August, 2010, H:I18

Hi Peter,

What is your schedule mid next month? | may have to go to NY far a meeting on 10" and then off to Switzerland . It may work out
better if we can meet after your trip to China .

EFTA00696989



Let me know.

Desmond

EFTA00696990



